Track Inspection Reports

N
Week Nbr Day 1
1 Fort Dodge 1
2 Estherville 2
3 Tara 3
4 Fort Dodge 4

Page 1 of 26
Playbook Report
Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5
Esterville 1 Laurens 1 Tara 1 Esterville 1
Tara 2 Fort Dodge 2 Laurens 2 Estherville 2
Fort Dodge 3 Laurens 3 Fort Dodge Yard Estherville 3
Estherville 4 Laurens 4 Fort Dodge 4 Tara 4

Week:1 Day:1 Setup Name: Fort Dodge 1

Setup Tracks
Subdivision Segm Track
FORT DODGE
8434-0 SIMN
SuUB
FORT DODGE
8435-0 SIMN
SuB
FORT DODGE
8434-0 YARD
SuUB
FORT DODGE
© obG 8434-0 YARD
SuB
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 INDL
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 YARD
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 YARD
FORT DODGE
8434-0 INDU
SuB
FORT DODGE
8434-0 INDU
SuB
Setup Switches
Subdivision Segm Track
FORT DODGE
8434-0 SIMN
SUB
FORT DODGE
8434-0 SIMN
SuUB
FORT DODGE
8434-0 SIMN
SuUB
FORT DODGE
8434-0 SIMN
SuUB

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...

BMP EMP Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description
MOORLAND TO FORT
0 8.15
DODGE
FORT DODGE TO EAGLE
15 25.
8.15 25.58 GROVE
03- FORT DODGE
76 8.14 DDO071
010 CLASSIFICATION 10
03- FORT DODGE
7. . DDO071
63 1803 0 011 CLASSIFICATION 11
03-
0 1 DDO083 106 MOORLAND TO ROELYN
03- MOORLAND NORTH
0 0.18 DDO079
107 TRANSFER
03-
0.2 0.79 DDO079 110 MOORLAND SETOUT
03- POTASH CORP
3.39 3.42 DDO074
748 SASKATCHEWAN
- POTASH RP
214 217 DDO074 03 OTASH CO
749 SASKATCHEWAN
. To To
MP EMP | Circ7 User Sw Desc
Track ZTS
Roelyn Ind. 03-
0.140 INDL
Lead 106
03-
2.140 PCS INDU
749
03-
3.420 PCS INDU
748
White's 03-
3.570 INDU
Transfer 745

User Description

FORT DODGE TO
MOORLAND

EAGLE GROVE TO FORT
DODGE

FORT DODGE
CLASSIFICATION 10

FORT DODGE
CLASSIFICATION 11

MOORLAND TO SOMERS

WEST CONNECTING TRACK

MOORELAND SETOUT

POTASH CORP
SASKATCHEWAN

POTASH CORP
SASKATCHEWAN

To Track Description

MOORLAND TO ROELYN

POTASH CORP
SASKATCHEWAN

POTASH CORP
SASKATCHEWAN

WHITE TRANSFER
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision Segm
FORT DODGE
8434-0
SuB
FORT DODGE
8434-0
suB
FORT DODGE
8434-0
SuB
FORT DODGE
8434-0
SuUB
FORT DODGE
8434-0
SuB
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0

Track MP
SIMN 7.650
SIMN 8.140
YARD 7.630
YARD 8.030
YARD 7.660
INDL 0.180
INDL 0.200

INDL 0.790

EMP

DDO071

DDO071

DDO071

DDO083

DDO083

DDO083

Week:1 Day:2 Setup Name: Esterville 1

Setup Tracks
Subdivision Segm
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE 8265.0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE 82530
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE 8266.0
SUB
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Track BMP

SIMN 0
SIMN  48.49

SIMN  70.56

YARD 70.57

YARD 70.73

YARD 70.76

YARD 70.71

SIDE  31.03

CNRT 48.49

YARD 71.38

EMP

48.49

70.56

78.46

71.21

71.11

71.08

71.13

32.19

48.58

71.45

Circ7 User Sw Desc

010

03-
010

03-
011

03-
106

106

03-
106

Circ7

DRO058

DRO058

DRO058

DR058

DWO038

DW022

DRO058

Ft. Dodge Ind.
Lead

Uptown Yard

ZTS EFMS Description
GOLDFIELD TO WEST
BEND
EMMETSBURG TO
ESTHERVILLE
ESTHERVILLE TO
SUPERIOR

02 ESTHERVILLE

001 CLASSIFICATION TRACK
#1

02 ESTHERVILLE

002 CLASSIFICATION TRACK
#2

02 ESTHERVILLE

004 CLASSIFICATION TRACK
#4

02 ESTHERVILLE

005 CLASSIFICATION TRACK
#5

02- WEST BEND SIDING

103

02-

117 CONNECTION TO IMRL

02-
ENGINE #1 - REMOVED

502

To

Track

INDL

YARD

YARD

YARD

INDU

YARD

YARD

YARD

To
ZTS

03-
101
03-
010
03-
011
03-
011
03-
740
03-
107
03-
110
03-
110

Page 2 of 26

To Track Description

FORT DODGE IND LD/OLD
CGW

FORT DODGE
CLASSIFICATION 10

FORT DODGE
CLASSIFICATION 11

FORT DODGE
CLASSIFICATION 11

CARNATION/FRISKIES PET
CARE

MOORLAND NORTH
TRANSFER

MOORLAND SETOUT

MOORLAND SETOUT

User Description

GOLDFIELD TO
EMMETSBURG

EMMETSBURG TO
ESTHERVILLE

ESTHERVILLE TO
SUPERIOR

CLASS.TR#1

CLASS.TR#2

CLASS.TR#4

CLASS.TR#5

WEST BEND SIDING
CONNECTION TO IMRL

ENGINE #1
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision Segm
ESTHERVILLE 8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE 8254-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE 8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0
SUB
Setup Switches

Subdivision Segm

ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE 8253-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SuUB
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Track BMP

YARD 71.17

INDU 84
INDU 9.16
INDU 32.27
YARD 48.62
YARD 48.71
INDU 58.5
INDU 59.4
INDU 70.78
INDU 77.77
INDU 78.43
INDU 47.18
CROS 48.59
CROS 48.614
Track MP
SIMN  8.400
SIMN  9.190
SIMN  31.030
SIMN  32.190
SIMN 46.110

SIMN  47.160

EMP

71.45

8.43

9.19

32.4

48.73

48.95

58.53

59.43

71.14

77.79

78.45

47.22

48.64

48.828

EMP

Circ7

DRO058

DWO063

DWO063

DWO038

DW022

DW022

DWO013

DWO013

DRO058

DRO065

DRO065

DW022

DW022

DW022

Circ7

ZTS

02-
503

02-
711

02-
711

723

02-
729

02-
730

02-
732

733

02-
761

02-
767

02-
767

809
77-
269
77-
270

EFMS Description

ENGINE #2

GOLD EAGLE COOP

GOLD EAGLE COOP

WEST BEND
PROCESSING

AG PARTNERS

AG PARTNERS

FARMERS COOP TRACKS

FARMERS COOP TRACKS

SCRAP YD

MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE

MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE

AG PROCESSORS

X-OVER MP 48.5X

X-OVER OPP MP 48.5X

To To
User Sw Desc
Track ZTS
02-
Hardy Elevator INDU
711
Hardy Elevator Nou 0%
V.
y 711
. 02-
West Bend Siding  SIDE
103
West Bend Siding  SIDE 02
idi
g 103
Emmettsburg 02-
INDU
Ethanol 820
Emmettsburg 02-
INDU
Ethanol 820
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User Description
ENGINE #2
GOLD EAGLE COOP
GOLD EAGLE COOP
WEST BEND PROCESSING
AG PARTNERS
AG PARTNERS
FARMERS COOP TRACKS
FARMERS COOP TRACKS
SCRAP YD
SUPERIOR COOP
SUPERIOR COOP

AG PROCESSORS

CROSS OVER (MAINLINE
TO INDUSTRIAL SPUR)

XOVER OPP MP 48.5

To Track Description
GOLD EAGLE COOP
GOLD EAGLE COOP
WEST BEND SIDING
WEST BEND SIDING
VOYAGER ETHANOL, LLC

VOYAGER ETHANOL, LLC
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision Segm
ESTHERVILLE 8253.0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
suB
ESTHERVILLE

8254-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8254-0
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE

8254-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE 8254.0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
sSuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE 8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
sSuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE 8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE 8266-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
sSuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8254-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE

8254-0
SuB
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Track

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

MP

47.180

48.490

48.590

48.950

58.500

59.430

70.560

70.570

71.170

71.210

77.770

78.450

70.710

71.130

70.730

70.760

70.780

71.080

71.110

71.380

48.640

48.730

EMP  Circ7

02-
001
02-
001

DR058

DRO058

DR058
005

02-
005
02-
005
02-
005

DR058

DRO058

DR058

DRO058
005

02-
503
02-
729

DRO058

DW022

02-
730

DW022

User Sw Desc

Emmettsburg AGP

Emmettsburg ICE

Transfer

Emmettsburg
Elevator

Emmettsburg
Elevator

Greattinger
Elevator

Greattinger
Eleavtor

Rake Junction
Switch

S. Switch
Estherville Yard

N. Switch
Estherville Yard

Estherville Engine

Track

S. Switch Superior

N Switch Superior

To
Track

INDU

CNRT

CROS

YARD

INDU

INDU

SIMN

YARD

YARD

YARD

INDU

INDU

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

INDU

YARD

YARD

YARD

CROS

YARD

To
ZTS

02-
809

02-
117

77-
269

02-
730

02-
732

02-
733

02-
001

02-
503

02-
001

767

02-
767

02-
005

02-
005

002

02-
004

02-
761

02-
004

002
02-
502
77-
269
02-
729
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To Track Description
AG PROCESSORS
CONNECTION TO IMRL
X-OVER MP 48.5X
AG PARTNERS
FARMERS COOP TRACKS

FARMERS COOP TRACKS

MN/IA STATE LINE TO
ESTHERVILLE

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #1

ENGINE #2

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #1

MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE

MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #5

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #5

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #2

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #4

SCRAP YD

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #4

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #2

ENGINE #1 - REMOVED
X-OVER MP 48.5X

AG PARTNERS
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Track Inspection Reports

Week:1 Day:3 Setup Name: Laurens 1

Setup Tracks
Subdivision

LAURENS
SuB

LAURENS
SuUB

LAURENS
SuB

TARA SUB
TARA SUB
TARA SUB

LAURENS
SuUB

LAURENS
SuB

LAURENS
SuB

TARA SUB

Setup Switches

Subdivision

LAURENS
SuB

LAURENS
SuB

LAURENS
SuB

LAURENS
SuUB

LAURENS
SuB

LAURENS
SuB

LAURENS
SuUB

Segm Track

8283-0 SIMN

8282-0 SIMN

8933-0 SIMN

8429-0 SIMN
8424-0 SIMN
8425-0 SIMN

8283-0 INDU

8283-0 INDU

8933-0 INDU

8425-0 YARD

Segm Track

8283-0 SIMN

8283-0 SIMN

8283-0 SIMN

8283-0 SIMN

8282-0 SIMN

8933-0 SIMN

8933-0 SIMN

BMP EMP Circ7 ZTS

1717

23.1

29.21
32.95
58.25

8.09

23.6

58.25

MP

0.560

0.600

8.090

9.220

23.110

23.630

28.470

Week:1 Day:4 Setup Name: Tara 1

Setup Tracks
Subdivision

TARA SUB

17.17

23.11

28.46

32.95
58.25
7017

0.03

8.12

23.63

58.38

EMP

Segm Track BMP

8422-0 SIMN 0

EFMS Description

ROLFE TO LAURENS
LAURENS TO MARATHON
MARATHON TO ALBERT
CITY
MOORLAND TO TARA
TARA TO ROLFE
ROLFE TO MALLARD
03-
DT058 71 PRO COOPERATIVE
03-
DAO009 PRO COOPERATIVE
783
03-
DA023 COOP FERT
793
99-
DTO058 050 CONNECTING TRACK
To To
irc7 D
Circ User Sw Desc Track 2TS
Rolfe Elevator INDU 03-774

Rolfe Fertilizer

INDU 03-770

Havelock Elevator INDU 03-783

Havelock Elevator INDU 03-785

Marathon Elevator INDU 03-796

Marathon
Fertilizer

Albert City
Elevator

EMP Circ7 ZTS

17.44

INDU 03-793

SIMN

EFMS Description

GRAND JCT TO
GOWRIE

Page 5 of 26

User Description

ROLFE TO LAURENS

LAURENS TO MARATHON

MARATHON TO ALBERT
CITY

TARA TO MOORLAND
ROLFE TO TARA
MALLARD TO ROLFE

PRO COOP
PRO COOPERATIVE
COOP FERT

CONNECTING TRACK

To Track Description

PRO COOPERATIVE

PRO COOPERATIVE
FERTILIZER

PRO COOPERATIVE

PRO COOPERATIVE

FIRST COOP ASSOCIATION
COOP FERT

AG PARTNERS

User Description

GOWRIE TO GRAND
JCT.-THE TARA BR.
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision Segm
TARA SUB 8423-0
TARA SUB 8429-0
TARA SUB 8424-0
TARA SUB 8423-0
TARA SUB 8423-0
TARA SUB 8423-0
FARNHAMVILLE

8426-0
IND LD
TARA SUB 8424-0
TARA SUB 8424-0
TARA SUB 8424-0
TARA SUB 8423-0
TARA SUB 8423-0
TARA SUB 8422-0
TARA SUB 8424-0
TARA SUB 8423-0

Setup Switches

Subdivision Segm
TARA SUB 8422-0
TARA SUB 8422-0
TARA SUB 8422-0
TARA SUB 8422-0
TARA SUB 8422-0
TARA SUB 8422-0

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...

Track BMP
SIMN 17.44

SIMN
SIMN

29.21
32.95

SIDE 24.86

YARD 17.44
YARD 17.47
INDL O

INDU 33.1
INDU 33.798
INDU 33.57
INDU 19.41
INDU 20.83
SIDE 1.49
INDU 32.97
YARD 28.61

Track MP

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

1.490

1.810

2.170

3.020

5.450

17.440

EMP

29.21

32.95
58.25

26.97

17.63

17.64

4.65

33.132

33.83

34.07

19.45

20.86

3.02

33

28.87

EMP

Circ7

DT023

DT018

DTO018

DT018

DT033

DT033

DT033

DT018

DT018

NZ355

DT033

DDO079

Circ7

Page 6 of 26
ZTS EFMS Description User Description
GOWRIE TO
MOORLAND T WRIE
MOORLAND 00 0G0
MOORLAND TO TARA TARA TO MOORLAND
TARA TO ROLFE ROLFE TO TARA
821 CALLENDER SIDING YARD TRACK #1
03-
127 SOUTH LEG OF WYE  WEST CENTRAL COOP
03-
128 NORTH LEG OF WYE NORTH LEG OF WYE
03- GOWRIETO GOWRIE TO
129 FARNHAMVILLE FARNHAMVILLE
03- VERASUN FORT VERASUN FORT DODGE,
820 DODGE, LLC LLC
03- VERASUN FORT VERASUN FORT DODGE,
820 DODGE, LLC LLC
03- VERASUN FORT VERASUN FORT DODGE,
821 DODGE, LLC LLC WEST WYE
221 POET ETHANOL POET ETHANOL
03-
841 POET ETHANOL POET ETHANOL
07-
105 GRAND JCT SIDING PASSING
77-  VERASUN FORT VERASUN FORT DODGE,
006 DODGE, LLC LLC
99- MOORLAND STUB -
MOORELAND STUB
109 RMVD
To To L
User Sw Desc To Track Description
Track ZTS
- 07-
Grand Jct Siding SIDE 105 GRAND JCT SIDING
Louis Dreyfus INDU 07- LOUIS DREYFUS
Ethanol 719  COMMODITIES
Louis Dreyfus INDU 07- LOUIS DREYFUS
Ethanol 720 COMMODITIES
- 07-
Grand Jct Siding SIDE 105 GRAND JCT SIDING
- 03-
Dana Fertilizer INDU 701 JUHL FEED
ie Elevat -
Gowrie Elevator/ y \rp 9% soUTH LEG OF WYE
S Leg 127
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Track Inspection Reports Page 7 of 26

T T
Subdivision Segm Track MP EMP  Circ7 User Sw Desc ° ° To Track Description
Track ZTS
Farnhamville Ind 03- GOWRIE TO
TARA SUB 423- IMN 17.4 INDL
su 8423015 60 Lead 129  FARNHAMVILLE
03-
TARA SUB 8423-0 SIMN 17.640 North Leg "Y" YARD 128 NORTH LEG OF WYE
Moorland - Ft. MOORLAND TO FORT
TARA SUB 8423-0 SIMN 29.040 SIMN
Dodge Jct DODGE
Moorland N. 03- MOORLAND NORTH
TARA SUB 8429-0 SIMN 29.210 YARD
Transfer 107  TRANSFER
03- VERASUN FORT
TARA SUB 8424-0 SIMN 33.100 Tara Ethanol INDU
820 DODGE, LLC
TARA SUB 8424-0 SIMN 33.830 Tara Ethanol INDU 03- VERASUN FORT
' 820 DODGE, LLC
03- NEW COOPERATIVE,
TARA SUB 8424-0 SIMN 40.070 Clare Elevator INDU
760 INC.
03- NEW COOPERATIVE,
TARA SUB 8424-0 SIMN 40.810 Clare Elevator INDU
760 INC.
FARNHAMVILLE 01- 01-
8426-0 INDU 4.670 DEO006 INDU FARMERS COOP
IND LD 714 713
FARNHAMVILLE 01- 77-
8426-0 INDU 5.550 DEO006 CROS XOVER MP 714 - 713
IND LD 714 285
03- 03-
TARA SUB 8423-0 YARD 17.620 DTO018 197 YARD 128 NORTH LEG OF WYE
Week:1 Day:5 Setup Name: Esterville 1
Setup Tracks
Subdivision Segm Track BMP | EMP Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description User Description
ESTHERVILLE GOLDFIELD TO WEST GOLDFIELD TO
8253-0 SIMN 0 48.49
SUB BEND EMMETSBURG
ESTHERVILLE EMMETSBURG TO EMMETSBURG TO
8254-0 SIMN 48.49 70.56
SUB ESTHERVILLE ESTHERVILLE
ESTHERVILLE ESTHERVILLE TO ESTHERVILLE TO
8268-0 SIMN 70.56 78.46
SuUB SUPERIOR SUPERIOR
ESTHERVILLE 02 ESTHERVILLE
SUB 8268-0 YARD 70.57 71.21 DRO058 001 CLASSIFICATION TRACK  CLASS.TR#1
#1
ESTHERVILLE
ESTHERVILLE 02-
SUB 8268-0 YARD 70.73 71.11 DRO058 002 CLASSIFICATION TRACK  CLASS.TR#2
#2
ESTHERVILLE 02 ESTHERVILLE
SUB 8268-0 YARD 70.76 71.08 DRO058 004 CLASSIFICATION TRACK  CLASS.TR#4
#4
ESTHERVILLE
ESTHERVILLE 02-
SUB 8268-0 YARD 70.71 71.13 DRO058 005 CLASSIFICATION TRACK  CLASS.TR#5

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...

#5
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision Segm
ESTHERVILLE 8253-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8254-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE 8253-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE 8254-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE 8254-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0
SUB
Setup Switches

Subdivision Segm

ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SUB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SuUB

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...

Track

SIDE

CNRT

YARD

YARD

INDU

INDU

INDU

YARD

YARD

INDU

INDU

INDU

INDU

INDU

INDU

CROS

CROS

Track

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

BMP

31.03

48.49

71.38

71.17

8.4

9.16

32.27

48.62

48.71

58.5

59.4

70.78

77.77

78.43

47.18

48.59

48.614

MP

8.400

9.190

31.030

EMP

32.19

48.58

71.45

71.45

8.43

9.19

32.4

48.73

48.95

58.53

59.43

71.14

77.79

78.45

47.22

48.64

48.828

EMP

Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description
02-
DWO038 103 WEST BEND SIDING
02-
DW022 117 CONNECTION TO IMRL
02-
DRO058 502 ENGINE #1 - REMOVED
02-
DRO058 ENGINE #2
503
02-
DWO063 711 GOLD EAGLE COOP
02-
DWO063 11 GOLD EAGLE COOP
02- WEST BEND
DWO038
723 PROCESSING
02-
DW022 AG PARTNERS
729
02-
DW022 AG PARTNERS
730
02-
DWO013 232 FARMERS COOP TRACKS
02-
DWO013 733 FARMERS COOP TRACKS
02-
DRO058 SCRAP YD
761
02-
DRO065 267 MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE
02-
DRO065 267 MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE
02-
DW022 AG PROCESSORS
809
DW022 s X-OVER MP 48.5X
269 '
77-
DW022 270 X-OVER OPP MP 48.5X
. To To
Circ7 User Sw Desc
Track ZTS
Hardy Elevator Nou 0%
r v
y 711
02-
Hardy Elevator INDU
71
. 02-
West Bend Siding  SIDE
103

Page 8 of 26

User Description
WEST BEND SIDING
CONNECTION TO IMRL
ENGINE #1
ENGINE #2
GOLD EAGLE COOP
GOLD EAGLE COOP
WEST BEND PROCESSING
AG PARTNERS
AG PARTNERS
FARMERS COOP TRACKS
FARMERS COOP TRACKS
SCRAP YD
SUPERIOR COOP
SUPERIOR COOP

AG PROCESSORS

CROSS OVER (MAINLINE
TO INDUSTRIAL SPUR)

XOVER OPP MP 48.5

To Track Description
GOLD EAGLE COOP
GOLD EAGLE COOP

WEST BEND SIDING
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision Segm
ESTHERVILLE 8253.0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
suB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE

8253-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE 8254.0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8254-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8254-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8254-0
sSuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE 8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
sSuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE 8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE 8266-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
sSuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuUB
ESTHERVILLE

8268-0
SuB

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...

Track

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

MP

32.190

46.110

47.160

47.180

48.490

48.590

48.950

58.500

59.430

70.560

70.570

71.170

71.210

77.770

78.450

70.710

71.130

70.730

70.760

70.780

71.080

71.110

EMP  Circ7

02-
001
02-
001
02-
005

DR058

DRO058

DR058

DRO058
005

02-
005
02-
005

DRO058

DRO058

02-
005

DRO058

User Sw Desc

West Bend Siding

Emmettsburg
Ethanol

Emmettsburg
Ethanol

Emmettsburg AGP

Emmettsburg ICE

Transfer

Emmettsburg
Elevator

Emmettsburg
Elevator

Greattinger
Elevator

Greattinger
Eleavtor

Rake Junction
Switch

S. Switch
Estherville Yard

N. Switch
Estherville Yard

Estherville Engine

Track

S. Switch Superior

N Switch Superior

To
Track

SIDE

INDU

INDU

INDU

CNRT

CROS

YARD

INDU

INDU

SIMN

YARD

YARD

YARD

INDU

INDU

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

INDU

YARD

YARD

To
ZTS

02-
103

02-
820

02-
820

02-
809

02-
117

77-
269

02-
730

02-
732

02-
733

001

02-
503

02-
001

02-
767

767

02-
005

02-
005

02-
002

004
02-
761
02-
004
02-
002
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To Track Description
WEST BEND SIDING
VOYAGER ETHANOL, LLC
VOYAGER ETHANOL, LLC
AG PROCESSORS
CONNECTION TO IMRL
X-OVER MP 48.5X
AG PARTNERS
FARMERS COOP TRACKS

FARMERS COOP TRACKS

MN/IA STATE LINE TO
ESTHERVILLE

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #1

ENGINE #2

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #1

MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE

MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #5

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #5

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #2

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #4

SCRAP YD

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #4

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #2
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuUB

Week:2 Day:1 Setup Name: Estherville 2

Setup Tracks
Subdivision

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuUB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SUB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuUB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

Setup Switches

Subdivision

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuUB

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...

T T
Segm Track MP EMP | Circ7 User Sw Desc ° ° To Track Description
Track ZTS
02- 02-
8268-0 YARD 71.380 DRO058 YARD ENGINE #1 - REMOVED
503 502
02- 77-
8254-0 YARD 48.640 DWO022 CROS X-OVER MP 48.5X
729 269
02- 02-
8254-0 YARD 48.730 DWO022 YARD AG PARTNERS
730 729
Segm Track BMP EMP Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description User Description
GOLDFIELD TO WEST GOLDFIELD TO
253- IMN 48.4
825305 0 8.49 BEND EMMETSBURG
EMMETSBURG TO EMMETSBURG TO
8254-0 SIMN 48.49 70.56
ESTHERVILLE ESTHERVILLE
8268-0 SIMN 70.56 78.46 ESTHERVILLE TO ESTHERVILLE TO SUPERIOR
' ' SUPERIOR
02-
8253-0 SIDE 31.03 32.19 DWO038 103 WEST BEND SIDING WEST BEND SIDING
02-
8253-0 INDU 9.16  9.19 DWO063 711 GOLD EAGLE COOP GOLD EAGLE COOP
02-
8253-0 INDU 27.13 27.84 DWO044 720 FARMERS COOP FARMERS COOP
02- WEST BEND
8253-0 YARD 33.54 33.57 DWO038 WEST BEND ELEVATOR
724 ELEVATOR
2-
8254-0 YARD 48.71 48.95 DWO022 330 AG PARTNERS AG PARTNERS
02-
8253-0 INDU 47.32 47.7 DW022 810 AG PROCESSORS AG PROCESSORS
02- VOYAGER ETHANOL,
8253-0 INDU 46.11 46.14 DWO022 VOYAGER ETHANOL, LLC
820 LLC
02- VOYAGER ETHANOL,
8253-0 INDU 47.13 47.16 DWwWO022 VOYAGER ETHANOL, LLC
820 LLC
77- CROSS OVER (MAINLINE TO
8254-0 CROS 48.59 48.64 DW022 X-OVER MP 48.5X
269 INDUSTRIAL SPUR)
77-
8254-0 CROS 48.614 48.828 DW022 270 X-OVER OPP MP 48.5X XOVER OPP MP 48.5
Segm Track MP EMP Circ7 User Sw Desc To To To Track Description
i w ipti
9 Track = ZTS P
02-
8253-0 SIMN 27.130 Ottosen Elevator INDU 720 FARMERS COOP
02-
8253-0 SIMN 27.840 Ottosen Elevator INDU 720 FARMERS COOP

Page 10 of 26
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuUB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

Week:2 Day:2 Setup Name: Tara 2

Setup Tracks
Subdivision

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB
TARA SUB

TARA SUB

ROELYN IND LD

ROELYN IND LD

ROELYN IND LD

FARNHAMVILLE
IND LD

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...

T T
Segm Track MP EMP Circ7 User Sw Desc ° °
Track ZTS
E 2-
8254-0 SIMN 48.950 mmettsburg varD 0
Elevator 730
Rake Junction
8268-0 SIMN 70.560 . SIMN
Switch
S. Switch 02-
8268-0 SIMN 70.570 i YARD
Estherville Yard 001
N. Switch 02-
8268-0 SIMN 71.170 i YARD
Estherville Yard 503
Estherville Engine 02-
8268-0 SIMN 71.210 YARD
Track 001
. . 02-
8268-0 SIMN 77.770 S. Switch Superior  INDU 767
. . 02-
8268-0 SIMN 78.450 N Switch Superior  INDU 267
Segm Track BMP EMP Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description
GRAND JCT TO
8422-0 SIMN 0 17.44
GOWRIE
GOWRIE TO
8423-0 SIMN 17.44 29.21
MOORLAND
8429-0 SIMN 29.21 32.95 MOORLAND TO TARA
8424-0 SIMN 32.95 58.25 TARA TO ROLFE
03-
8423-0 SIDE 24.86 26.97 DT023 021 CALLENDER SIDING
03- MOORLAND TO
8433-0 INDL O 1 DDO083
106 ROELYN
03- MOORLAND NORTH
8433-0 YARD 0 0.18 DDO079
107 TRANSFER
03-
8433-0 YARD 0.2 0.79 DDO079 110 MOORLAND SETOUT
03- GOWRIETO
426-0 INDL 4. DTO1
8426-0 0 65 018 129 FARNHAMVILLE
03-
8422-0 INDU 529 545 DT005 201 JUHL FEED
- NEW PERATIVE
8424-0 INDU 40.07 40.11 DT040 03 coo ’
760 INC.
03-
8424-0 INDU 50.79 50.93 DT051 265 GILMORE COOP FERT
03-
8424-0 INDU 51.53 51.56 DT051 766 MARTIN MARRIETTA
03-
8424-0 INDU 51.56 52.36 DT051 766 MARTIN MARRIETTA
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To Track Description

AG PARTNERS

MN/IA STATE LINE TO
ESTHERVILLE

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #1

ENGINE #2

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #1

MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE

MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE

User Description

GOWRIE TO GRAND
JCT.-THE TARA BR.

MOORLAND TO GOWRIE

TARA TO MOORLAND
ROLFE TO TARA

YARD TRACK #1
MOORLAND TO SOMERS
WEST CONNECTING TRACK

MOORELAND SETOUT

GOWRIE TO
FARNHAMVILLE

JUHL FEED

NEW COOP

GILMORE COOP FERT
MARTIN MARRIETTA

MARTIN MARRIETTA
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

Setup Switches

Subdivision

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB
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Segm

8424-0

8422-0

8422-0

8422-0

8422-0

8424-0

Segm

8423-0

8423-0

8423-0

8423-0

8423-0

8429-0

8424-0

8424-0

8424-0

8424-0

8424-0

8424-0

8424-0

8424-0

Track

INDU

SIDE

CNRT

INDU

INDU

CROS

Track

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

BMP

52.36

1.49

0.12

1.81

2.14

40.25

MP

19.410

20.860

24.860

25.540

26.970

29.210

45.000

45.690

45.870

50.790

51.530

52.390

57.920

58.070
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EMP Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description User Description
52.39 DTO051 22;5 MARTIN MARRIETTA MARTIN MARRIETTA
07-
3.02 NZzZ355 105 GRAND JCT SIDING PASSING
07- WEST WYE @GRAND
0.44 NZ355 W.WYE LEAD
705 JCT
07- LOUIS DREYFUS LOUIS DREYFUS
1.85 NZ355
719 COMMODITIES COMMODITIES
07- LOUIS DREYFUS LOUIS DREYFUS
2.17 NZzZ355
720 COMMODITIES COMMODITIES
77-
40.29 DT040 030 XOVER 760 - 758 XOVER OPP MP 40.XX
EMP | Circ7 User Sw Desc To To To Track Description
i w ipti
Track = ZTS P
. 03-
Gowrie Ethanol INDU 841 POET ETHANOL
) 03-
Gowrie Ethanol INDU 841 POET ETHANOL
03-
Callander Yard SIDE 021 CALLENDER SIDING
Callander X - CROS 77- CROSSOVER ML-
Over 210 CALLENDER SIDING
03-
Callander Yard SIDE 021 CALLENDER SIDING
Moorland N. YARD 03- MOORLAND NORTH
Transfer 107 TRANSFER
Pi -
roneer INDU 03 FARMER'S COOP
Elevator 763
Pioneer 03-
INDU FARMER'S COOP
Elevator 763
Pioneer 03-
- INDU VAN DEIST SUPPLY
Fertilizer 764
il it -
Gimore ity \\pu % GILMORE coOP FERT
Fertilizer 765
Gilmore 03-
) INDU MARTIN MARRIETTA
Sidetrack 766
Gilmore 03-
. INDU MARTIN MARRIETTA
Sidetrack 766
03-
Rolfe Elevator  INDU 771 PRO COOPERATIVE
L Sub
aurens Sib - givn ROLFE TO LAURENS

Jct.
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Track Inspection Reports Page 13 of 26

To To

Subdivision Segm Track MP EMP Circ7 User Sw Desc To Track Description
Track ZTS
FARNHAMVILLE 8426-0 INDU 4.670 DEO006 01- INDU o1- FARMERS COOP
IND LD ' 714 713
FARNHAMVILLE 01- 77-
8426-0 INDU 5.550 DEO006 CROS XOVER MP 714 - 713
IND LD 714 285
03- 03- MOORLAND NORTH
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 INDL 0.180 DDO083 YARD
106 107 TRANSFER
03- 03-
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 INDL 0.200 DDO083 106 YARD 110 MOORLAND SETOUT
03- 03-
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 INDL 0.790 DDO083 106 YARD 110 MOORLAND SETOUT
Week:2 Day:3 Setup Name: Fort Dodge 2
Setup Tracks
Subdivision Segm Track BMP EMP Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description User Description
FORT DODGE MOORLAND TO FORT
434- IMN A FORT DODGE TO MOORLAND
SUB 8434-0 S 0 8.15 DODGE O ODGE TO MOO
FORT DODGE FORT DODGE TO EAGLE GROVE TO FORT
8435-0 SIMN 8.15 25.58
SUB EAGLE GROVE DODGE
FORT DODGE 03- FORT DODGE IND FORT DODGE LEAD, FT.DODGE
8944-0 INDL 0.2 1.46 DDO071
IND LD 101 LD/OLD CGW TO E.FT.DODGE
03- MOORLAND TO
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 INDL O 1 DD083 MOORLAND TO SOMERS
106 ROELYN
03- MOORLAND TO
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 INDL 1 1.7  DDO083 MOORLAND TO SOMERS
106 ROELYN
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 INDL 1.7 3.25 DDO083 03- | MOORLAND TO MOORLAND TO SOMERS
' ' 106 ROELYN
03- MOORLAND NORTH
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 YARD 0 0.18 DDO079 WEST CONNECTING TRACK
107 TRANSFER
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 YARD 0.2 0.79 DDO079 (1):130 MOORLAND SETOUT  MOORELAND SETOUT
FORT DODGE 77-
8944-0 CROS 0.76 1.336 DDO071 X-OVER MP 6.2X X-OVER MP 6.2X
IND LD 278
Setup Switches
s . User Sw To To L.
Subdivision Segm Track MP | EMP Circ7 To Track Description
Desc Track ZTS
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03- FORT DODGE
8944-0 INDL 0.250 DDO71 YARD
LD 101 010 CLASSIFICATION 10
FORT DODGE IND - -
© obG 8944-0 INDL 0.650 DDO071 03 INDU 03 MID CONTINENT LUMBER
LD 101 737
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03- FT. DODGE CLASSIFICATION
LD 8944-0 INDL 0.710 DDO71 101 YARD 002 9

Week:2 Day:4 Setup Name: Laurens 2
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Track Inspection Reports

Setup Tracks

Subdivision Segm | Track BMP EMP Circ7 ZTS
LAURENS
8283-0 SIMN O 17.17
SUB
LAURENS
8282-0 SIMN 17.17 23.11
SuB
LAURENS
8933-0 SIMN 23.11 28.46
SUB
TARA SUB 8425-0 SIMN 58.25 70.17
LAURENS 03-
8933-0 INDU 28.47 29.29 DAO029
SuB 803
LAURENS 03-
8933-0 INDU 28.47 30.84 DAO029
SUB 804
LAURENS 03-
8933-0 INDU 27.86 27.89 DAO029
SuB 805
No Switches for this setup
Week:2 Day:5 Setup Name: Estherville 2
Setup Tracks
Subdivision Segm Track BMP EMP Circ7
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0 SIMN 0 48.49
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0 SIMN 48.49 70.56
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8268-0 SIMN 70.56 78.46
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0 SIDE 31.03 32.19 DWwWO038
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0 INDU 9.16 9.19  DWO063
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0 INDU 2713 27.84 DWO044
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0 YARD 33.54 33.57 DWO038
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0 YARD 48.71 48.95 DWO022
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0 INDU 47.32 47.7 DW022
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0 INDU 46.11 46.14 DWO022
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
8253-0 INDU 4713 47.16 DWO022
SUB
ESTHERVILLE
8254-0 CROS 48.59 48.64 DWO022
SuB
ESTHERVILLE
SUB 8254-0 CROS 48.614 48.828 DWO022

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...

EFMS Description

ROLFE TO LAURENS

LAURENS TO MARATHON

MARATHON TO ALBERT CITY
ROLFE TO MALLARD

AG PARTNERS

ALBERT CITY FORMER MAIN

AG PARTNERS (ANHYDROUS
AMMONIA)

ZTS EFMS Description
GOLDFIELD TO WEST
BEND
EMMETSBURG TO
ESTHERVILLE
ESTHERVILLE TO
SUPERIOR
02-
WEST BEND SIDING
103
02-
711 GOLD EAGLE COOP
02-
FARMERS COOP
720
02-  WEST BEND
724  ELEVATOR
02-
AG PARTNERS
730
02-
AG PROCESSORS
810
02- VOYAGER ETHANOL,
820 LLC
02- VOYAGER ETHANOL,
820 LLC
77-
X-OVER MP 48.5X
269
77-
X-OVER OPP MP 48.5X
270
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User Description

ROLFE TO LAURENS
LAURENS TO MARATHON

MARATHON TO ALBERT CITY
MALLARD TO ROLFE

AG PARTNERS

ALBERT CITY TO MARATHON

AG PARTNERS (ANHYDROUS
AMMONIA)

User Description

GOLDFIELD TO
EMMETSBURG

EMMETSBURG TO
ESTHERVILLE

ESTHERVILLE TO SUPERIOR
WEST BEND SIDING

GOLD EAGLE COOP
FARMERS COOP

WEST BEND ELEVATOR

AG PARTNERS

AG PROCESSORS
VOYAGER ETHANOL, LLC

VOYAGER ETHANOL, LLC

CROSS OVER (MAINLINE TO
INDUSTRIAL SPUR)

XOVER OPP MP 48.5
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Setup Switches

To To
ivisi Trackk MP EMP Circ7 D
Subdivision Segm Trac Circ User Sw Desc Track | ZTS
ESTHERVILLE 02-
8253-0 SIMN 27.130 Ottosen Elevator INDU
SUB 720
ESTHERVILLE 02-
8253-0 SIMN 27.840 Ottosen Elevator INDU
SUB 720
ESTHERVILLE Emmettsburg 02-
8254-0 SIMN 48.950 YARD
SUB Elevator 730
ESTHERVILLE Rake Junction
8268-0 SIMN 70.560 . SIMN
SUB Switch
ESTHERVILLE S. Switch 02-
268- IMN 70.57 YARD
SUB 82680 S 0-570 Estherville Yard 001
ESTHERVILLE N. Switch 02-
8268-0 SIMN 71.170 i YARD
SUB Estherville Yard 503
ESTHERVILLE Estherville Engi 2-
S 8268-0 SIMN 71.210 stherville Engine -\ \gp  ©
SUB Track 001
ESTHERVILLE ) ) 02-
8268-0 SIMN 77.770 S. Switch Superior  INDU
SUB 767
ESTHERVILLE ) . 02-
8268-0 SIMN 78.450 N Switch Superior  INDU
SuUB 767
Week:3 Day:1 Setup Name: Tara 3
Setup Tracks
Subdivision Segm Track BMP EMP Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description
TARA SUB 8422-0 SIMN 0 17.44 GRAND JCT TO GOWRIE
TARA SUB 8423-0 SIMN 17.44 29.21 GOWRIE TO MOORLAND
TARA SUB 8429-0 SIMN 29.21 32.95 MOORLAND TO TARA
TARA SUB 8424-0 SIMN 32.95 58.25 TARA TO ROLFE
TARA SUB 8425-0 SIMN 58.25 70.17 ROLFE TO MALLARD
TARA SUB 8423-0 SIDE 24.86 26.97 DT023 821 CALLENDER SIDING
03-
TARA SUB 8423-0 YARD 2497 25.79 DT023 022 YARD TRACK #2
03-
TARA SUB 8423-0 YARD 24.99 25.77 DT023 023 YARD TRACK #3
03-
TARA SUB 8423-0 YARD 25.02 25.74 DT023 024 YARD TRACK #4
03-
TARA SUB 8423-0 YARD 24.94 25.82 DT023 025 YARD TRACK #5
03-
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 INDL O 1 DDO083 106 MOORLAND TO ROELYN
03- MOORLAND NORTH
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 YARD 0 0.18 DDO079
107 TRANSFER

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...
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To Track Description

FARMERS COOP

FARMERS COOP

AG PARTNERS

MN/IA STATE LINE TO
ESTHERVILLE

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #1

ENGINE #2

ESTHERVILLE
CLASSIFICATION TRACK #1

MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE

MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE

User Description

GOWRIE TO GRAND
JCT.-THE TARA BR.

MOORLAND TO GOWRIE
TARA TO MOORLAND
ROLFE TO TARA
MALLARD TO ROLFE

YARD TRACK #1

YARD TRACK #2

YARD TRACK #3

YARD TRACK #4

YARD TRACK #5

MOORLAND TO SOMERS

WEST CONNECTING
TRACK
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision
ROELYN IND LD

FARNHAMVILLE
IND LD

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

FARNHAMVILLE
IND LD

Setup Switches

Subdivision

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

FARNHAMVILLE IND
LD

FARNHAMVILLE IND
LD

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB
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Segm

8433-0

8426-0

8424-0

8422-0

8424-0

8423-0

8426-0

Segm

8423-0

8423-0

8423-0

8424-0

8424-0

8426-0

8426-0

8423-0

8423-0

8423-0

8423-0

8423-0

8423-0

Track

YARD

INDL

INDU

SIDE

CROS

CROS

CROS

Track

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

SIMN

INDU

INDU

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

YARD

YARD

YARD

BMP EMP Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description
0.2 0.79 DDO079 (1):130 MOORLAND SETOUT
03- GOWRIE TO
0 4.65 DTO018
129 FARNHAMVILLE
03-
40.77 40.81 DTO040 260 NEW COOPERATIVE, INC.
07-
149 3.02 NZ355 105 GRAND JCT SIDING
77-
40.25 40.29 DT040 030 XOVER 760 - 758
77- CROSSOVER ML-
25.54 25. DT02
55 5.59 023 210 CALLENDER SIDING
77-
555 559 DEO006 285 XOVER MP 714 - 713
. User Sw To To
MP EMP Circ7
Desc Track ZTS
Callander 03-
24.860 SIDE
Yard 021
Callander X - 77-
25.540 CROS
Over 210
Callander 03-
26.970 SIDE
Yard 021
03-
57.920 Rolfe Elevator INDU
771
Laurens Sub
58.070 SIMN
Jct.
01- 01-
4670 DEOO06 INDU
714 713
01- 77-
5.550 DEO006 CROS
714 285
03- 03-
24.940 DTO023 YARD
021 025
25590 DT023 o cros "
' 021 210
03- 03-
25.820 DT023 YARD
021 025
03- 03-
24.970 DTO02 YARD
970 023 025 022
03- 03-
24.990 DTO023 YARD
025 023
03- 03-
25.020 DT023 YARD
025 024
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User Description
MOORELAND SETOUT

GOWRIE TO
FARNHAMVILLE

NEW COOP

PASSING

XOVER OPP MP 40.XX

X-OVER M.P. 25.54

XOVER MP 5.55

To Track Description

CALLENDER SIDING

CROSSOVER ML-
CALLENDER SIDING

CALLENDER SIDING

PRO COOPERATIVE

ROLFE TO LAURENS

FARMERS COOP

XOVER MP 714 - 713

YARD TRACK #5

CROSSOVER ML-
CALLENDER SIDING

YARD TRACK #5

YARD TRACK #2

YARD TRACK #3

YARD TRACK #4

3/27/2017



Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision Segm Track MP EMP  Circ7
03-
TARA SUB 8423-0 YARD 25.740 DTO023 025
03-
TARA SUB 8423-0 YARD 25.770 DT023 025
03-
TARA SUB 8423-0 YARD 25.790 DTO023 025

Week:3 Day:2 Setup Name: Fort Dodge 3

Setup Tracks
Subdivision Segm Track BMP EMP Circ7
FORT DODGE
8434-0 SIMN 0 8.15
SUB
FORT DODGE
8435-0 SIMN 8.15 25.58
SUB
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 INDL O 1 DD083
FORT DODGE
8434-0 INDU 3.39 3.42 DDO074
SUB
FORT DODGE
8434-0 INDU 2.14 2.17 DDO074
SUB
No Switches for this setup
Week:3 Day:3 Setup Name: Laurens 3
Setup Tracks
Subdivision @ Segm Track BMP EMP | Circ7
LAURENS
8283-0 SIMN 0 17.17
SuUB
LAURENS
8282-0 SIMN 17.17 23.11
SUB
LAURENS 8933-0 SIMN 23.11 28.46
SUB ' ’
TARA SUB 8429-0 SIMN 29.21 32.95
TARA SUB 8424-0 SIMN 3295 58.25
TARA SUB 8425-0 SIMN 58.25 70.17
LAURENS
8283-0 INDU 0.6 0.63 DT058
SUB
LAURENS
8283-0 INDU 0.52 0.56 DT058
SuUB
LAURENS
8283-0 INDU 9.19 9.22 DAO009
SUB
LAURENS
8933-0 INDU 23.11 23.14 DAO023
SUB
TARA SUB 8424-0 INDU 33.1 33.132 DT033

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...

ZTS

106
03-
748
03-
749

ZTS

03-
770

03-
774

03-
785

796

03-
820

User Sw To To
Desc Track ZTS
varD 0%
024
03-
YARD
023
03-
YARD
022

EFMS Description

MOORLAND TO FORT
DODGE

FORT DODGE TO EAGLE
GROVE

MOORLAND TO ROELYN

POTASH CORP
SASKATCHEWAN

POTASH CORP
SASKATCHEWAN

EFMS Description

ROLFE TO LAURENS

LAURENS TO MARATHON

MARATHON TO ALBERT
CITY

MOORLAND TO TARA
TARA TO ROLFE
ROLFE TO MALLARD

PRO COOPERATIVE
FERTILIZER

PRO COOPERATIVE

PRO COOPERATIVE

FIRST COOP ASSOCIATION

VERASUN FORT DODGE,
LLC

Page 17 of 26

To Track Description
YARD TRACK #4
YARD TRACK #3

YARD TRACK #2

User Description

FORT DODGE TO
MOORLAND

EAGLE GROVE TO FORT
DODGE

MOORLAND TO SOMERS

POTASH CORP
SASKATCHEWAN

POTASH CORP
SASKATCHEWAN

User Description

ROLFE TO LAURENS

LAURENS TO MARATHON

MARATHON TO ALBERT
CITY

TARA TO MOORLAND
ROLFE TO TARA
MALLARD TO ROLFE

PRO COOP FERT
PRO COOP

PRO COOPERATIVE

FIRST COOP
ASSOCIATION

VERASUN FORT DODGE,
LLC
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision Segm Track BMP EMP Circ7
TARA SUB 8424-0 INDU 33.798 33.83 DTO033
TARA SUB 8425-0 YARD 58.25 58.38 DT058
LAURENS
8283-0 INDU 0.593 0.625 DTO058

SUB
Setup Switches

Subdivision @ Segm Track MP  EMP Circ7
TARA SUB 8422-0 SIMN  5.450

Week:3 Day:4 Setup Name: Fort Dodge Yard

Setup Tracks

Subdivision Segm Track BMP EMP Circ7
FORT DODGE
8435-0 SIMN 8.15 25.58
SUB
FORT DODGE
© OobG 8944-0 YARD 0.73 1.33 DDO071
IND LD
FORT DODGE
8944-0 YARD 0.71 1.4 DDO071
IND LD
FORT DODGE
8944-0 YARD 1.08 1.42 DDO071
IND LD
FORT DODGE
© obG 8944-0 YARD 1.08 14 DD071
IND LD
FORT DODGE
8944-0 YARD 1.08 1.39 DDO071
IND LD
FORT DODGE
44-0 YARD 1. 1.37 DDO071
IND LD 8944-0 08 3 0
FORT DODGE
8944-0 YARD 0.73 1.35 DDO071
IND LD
FORT DODGE
8944-0 YARD 0.75 1.33 DDO071
IND LD
FORT DODGE
8944-0 YARD 0.78 1.41 DDO071
IND LD
FORT DODGE
8434-0 YARD 76 8.14 DDO071
SUB
FORT DODGE
© obG 8434-0 YARD 7.63 8.03 DDO071
SUB
FORT DODGE
8944-0 INDL 0.2 1.46 DDO071
IND LD
ROELYN IND
8433-0 INDL O 1 DDO083
LD
ROELYN IND
LD 8433-0 YARD 0 0.18 DDO079

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...
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ZTS EFMS Description User Description
03- VERASUN FORT DODGE, VERASUN FORT DODGE,
820 LLC LLC
99-

050 CONNECTING TRACK CONNECTING TRACK
99-
775 STUB TRACK - O.0.S. STUB TRACK
User SwDesc To Track ToZTS To Track Description
Dana Fertilizer INDU 03-701  JUHL FEED

ZTS

03-
001

03-
002

003

03-
004

03-
005

03-
006

007

03-
008

03-
009

03-
010

011
03-
101
03-
106
03-
107

EFMS Description

FORT DODGE TO EAGLE
GROVE

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.1

FT. DODGE
CLASSIFICATION 2

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.3

E.FT.DODGE CLASS .4

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.5

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.6

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.7

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.8

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.9

FORT DODGE
CLASSIFICATION 10

FORT DODGE
CLASSIFICATION 11

FORT DODGE IND LD/OLD
CGW

MOORLAND TO ROELYN

MOORLAND NORTH
TRANSFER

User Description

EAGLE GROVE TO FORT
DODGE

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.1

FT. DODGE CLASSIFICATION
2

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.3

E.FT.DODGE CLASS .4

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.5

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.6

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.7

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.8

E.FT.DODGE CLASS.9

FORT DODGE
CLASSIFICATION 10

FORT DODGE
CLASSIFICATION 11

FORT DODGE LEAD,
FT.DODGE TO E.FT.DODGE

MOORLAND TO SOMERS

WEST CONNECTING TRACK

3/27/2017
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Subdivision Segm Track BMP EMP Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description User Description
ROELYN IND 03-
LD 8433-0 YARD 0.2 0.79 DDO079 110 MOORLAND SETOUT MOORELAND SETOUT
FORT DODGE 03-
8944-0 YARD 146 2.32 DDO071 CELOTEX LEAD CELOTEX LEAD
IND LD 121
FORT DODGE 03-
8944-0 YARD 142 1.58 DDO071 W.WYE FT.D.IND.LEAD W.WYE FT.D.IND.LEAD
IND LD 123
FORT DODGE 03-
8944-0 YARD 142 159 DDO071 SOUTH LEG WYE EAST WYE FT.D.IND.LEAD
IND LD 124
03- GYPSUM LEAD TO CCP GYPSUM LEAD-TO MID OF
GYPSUM LEAD 8945-0 INDU 0 143 DDO071
125 TRANSF CV.TO CCP TRANSF
FORT DODGE 03-
8944-0 YARD 1.1 1.35 DDO071 E.FT.DODGE RIP TR.1 E.FT.DODGE RIP TR.1
IND LD 501
03- U.S.GYPSUM TO END OF
GYPSUM LEAD 8945-0 INDU 1.114 1.12 DDO071 U.S.GYPSUM
725 MAINTENANCE
03- U.S.GYPSUM TO END OF
GYPSUM LEAD 8945-0 INDU 1.17 1.22 DDO071 U.S.GYPSUM
726 MAINTENANCE
03- U.S.GYPSUM TO END OF
GYPSUM LEAD 8945-0 INDU 1.1 1.13 DDO071 U.S.GYPSUM
727 MAINTENANCE
03- U.S.GYPSUM TO END OF
GYPSUM LEAD 8945-0 INDU 1.07 1.11 DDO071 U.S.GYPSUM
728 MAINTENANCE
03- U.S.GYPSUM TO END OF
YPSUM LEAD 45-0 IND 1. 1. DDO071 .S.GYPSUM
GYPSU 8945-0 U 03 08 0 729 U.S.GYPSU MAINTENANCE
FORT DODGE 03- COLD STORAGE TO
8944-0 INDU 232 3.55 DDO071 COLD STORAGE TO R.O.W.
IND LD 732 R.OW.
FORT DODGE -
© ObG 8944-0 INDU 24 252 DDO71 03 CELOTEX CELOTEX
IND LD 733
FORT DODGE 03-
8944-0 INDU 2.33 252 DDO071 CELOTEX CELOTEX
IND LD 734
FORT DODGE 03-
8944-0 INDU 0.71 1.14 DDO71 CENEX CENEX END OF TRK TO P.S.
IND LD 736
FORT DODGE 03-
IND LD 8944-0 INDU 0.34 0.65 DDO071 737 MID CONTINENT LUMBER  MID CONTINENT LUMBER
FORT DODGE 03- CARNATION/FRISKIES PET
8434-0 INDU 766 7.7 DD071 CARNATION
SUB 740 CARE
FORT DODGE 77-
8944-0 CROS 0.76 1.336 DDO071 X-OVER MP 6.2X X-OVER MP 6.2X
IND LD 278
99- CONN BETWEEN WYE
GYPSUM LEAD 8945-0 YARD 0.03 0.13 DDO071 CONN.BTWN WYE TRKS
731  TRKS
Setup Switches
s . User Sw To To L
Subdivision Segm Track MP EMP Circ7 To Track Description
Desc Track ZTS
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
LD 8944-0 YARD 1.100 DDO071 001 YARD 501 E.FT.DODGE RIP TR.1
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User Sw To To

Subdivision Segm Track MP EMP  Circ7 To Track Description
Desc Track ZTS
FORT DODGE IND - -
© ObG 8944-0 YARD 0.730 DDO071 03 YARD 03 E.FT.DODGE CLASS.1
LD 002 001
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 YARD 1.350 DDO71 YARD E.FT.DODGE RIP TR.1
LD 002 501
FORT DODGE IND - -
© obG 8944-0 YARD 1.400 DDO071 03 YARD 03 FT. DODGE CLASSIFICATION 2
LD 003 002
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 YARD 1.410 DDO71 YARD E.FT.DODGE CLASS.9
LD 003 009
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 YARD 1.420 DDO71 YARD W.WYE FT.D.IND.LEAD
LD 003 123
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 YARD 1.330 DDO071 YARD E.FT.DODGE CLASS.8
LD 009 008
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 YARD 1.350 DDO71 YARD E.FT.DODGE CLASS.7
LD 009 007
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 YARD 1.370 DDO071 YARD E.FT.DODGE CLASS.6
LD 009 006
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 YARD 1.390 DDO71 YARD E.FT.DODGE CLASS.5
LD 009 005
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 YARD 1.400 DDO71 YARD E.FT.DODGE CLASS 4
LD 009 004
03- 03- FORT DODGE
FORT DODGE SUB 8434-0 YARD 7. DDO71 YARD
© ODGE SUB | 8434-0 630 0 010 011 CLASSIFICATION 11
03- 03- FORT DODGE
FORT DODGE SUB 8434-0 YARD 8.030 DDO071 YARD
010 011 CLASSIFICATION 11
- - ARNATION/FRISKIES PET
FORT DODGE SUB 8434-0 YARD 7.660 DDO071 03 INDU 03 c ON/FRISKIES
011 740 CARE
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03- FORT DODGE
8944-0 INDL 0.250 DDO71 YARD
LD 101 010 CLASSIFICATION 10
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 INDL 0.650 DDO71 INDU MID CONTINENT LUMBER
LD 101 737
FORT DODGE IND - -
© ObG 8944-0 INDL 0.710 DDO071 03 YARD 03 FT. DODGE CLASSIFICATION 2
LD 101 002
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 INDL 0.730 DDO71 YARD E.FT.DODGE CLASS.7
LD 101 007
FORT DODGE IND - -
© ObG 8944-0 INDL 0.750 DDO071 03 YARD 03 E.FT.DODGE CLASS.8
LD 101 008
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 INDL 0.780 DDO71 YARD E.FT.DODGE CLASS.9
LD 101 009
FORT DODGE IND 03- 03-
8944-0 INDL 1.140 DDO71 INDU CENEX
LD 101 736
03- 03-
GYPSUM LEAD 8945-0 INDU 0.030 DDO071 125 YARD 123 W.WYE FT.D.IND.LEAD
03- 03-
GYPSUM LEAD 8945-0 INDU 0.200 DDO71 125 YARD 124 SOUTH LEG WYE
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Subdivision

GYPSUM LEAD

GYPSUM LEAD

GYPSUM LEAD

GYPSUM LEAD

Track Inspection Reports

Segm
8945-0
8945-0
8945-0

8945-0

FORT DODGE IND

LD

GYPSUM LEAD

8944-0

8945-0

FORT DODGE IND

LD

8944-0

FORT DODGE IND

LD

8944-0

Track MP
INDU 1.080
INDU 1.110
INDU 1.130
INDU 1.220
YARD 1.330
INDU 1.200
INDU 2.330

INDU 2.400

EMP  Circ7

DDO071 03-
125

03-
DDO071
125

03-
DD071
125

03-
DDO071
125

03-
DDO071
501

DDO071 03-
726

03-
DDO071
732

03-
DD071
734

Week:3 Day:5 Setup Name: Estherville 3

Setup Tracks
Subdivision

ESTHERVILLE
SuUB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuUB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

Segm

8253-0

8254-0

8268-0

8253-0

8254-0

8253-0

8254-0

8254-0

8254-0

8268-0

8268-0

8254-0

Track BMP

SIMN 0
SIMN 48.49
SIMN 70.56
SIDE  31.03
CNRT 48.49
YARD 32.2
YARD 48.62
INDU 58.5
INDU 59.4
INDU 77.77
INDU 78.43

CROS 48.59

EMP  Circ7

48.49
70.56
78.46
32.19 DWO038
48.58 Dw022
32.23 DWO038
48.73 DwO022
58.53 DWO013
59.43 DWO013
77.79 DRO65
78.45 DRO65

48.64 DwWO022

User Sw

ZTS

02-
103

02-
117

724

02-
729

02-
732

02-
733

767
02-
767
77-
269

Desc

To
Track

INDU

INDU

INDU

INDU

YARD

INDU

INDU

INDU

EFMS Description
GOLDFIELD TO WEST

BEND

To
ZTS

03-
729
03-
728
03-
727
03-
726
03-
001
03-
725
03-
734
03-
733

EMMETSBURG TO

ESTHERVILLE

ESTHERVILLE TO

SUPERIOR

WEST BEND SIDING

CONNECTION TO IMRL

WEST BEND
ELEVATOR

AG PARTNERS

FARMERS COOP

TRACKS

FARMERS COOP

TRACKS

MAXYIELD
COOPERATIVE

MAXYIELD
COOPERATIVE

X-OVER MP 48.5X
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To Track Description
U.S.GYPSUM
U.S.GYPSUM
U.S.GYPSUM
U.S.GYPSUM
E.FT.DODGE CLASS.1
U.S.GYPSUM
CELOTEX

CELOTEX

User Description

GOLDFIELD TO
EMMETSBURG

EMMETSBURG TO
ESTHERVILLE

ESTHERVILLE TO SUPERIOR
WEST BEND SIDING
CONNECTION TO IMRL
WEST BEND ELEVATOR

AG PARTNERS

FARMERS COOP TRACKS
FARMERS COOP TRACKS
SUPERIOR COOP

SUPERIOR COOP

CROSS OVER (MAINLINE TO
INDUSTRIAL SPUR)

3/27/2017



Track Inspection Reports

Page 22 of 26

Subdivision Segm Track BMP EMP @ Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description User Description
ESTHERVILLE 77-
SUB 8254-0 CROS 48.614 48.828 DW022 270 X-OVER OPP MP 48.5X XOVER OPP MP 48.5
Setup Switches
L . To To L
Subdivision Segm Track MP EMP Circ7 User Sw Desc To Track Description
Track ZTS
ESTHERVILLE West Bend 02-
8253-0 SIMN 32.200 YARD WEST BEND ELEVATOR
SUB Elevator 724
ESTHERVILLE West Bend 02-
8253-0 SIMN 32.270 est=en INDU WEST BEND PROCESSING
SUB Processing 723
ESTHERVILLE West Bend 02-
8253-0 SIMN 33.570 YARD WEST BEND ELEVATOR
SUB Elevator 724
ESTHERVILLE S. Switch 02- ESTHERVILLE
8268-0 SIMN 70.570 ] YARD
SUB Estherville Yard 001  CLASSIFICATION TRACK #1
ESTHERVILLE Estherville 02- ESTHERVILLE
8268-0 SIMN 71.210 . YARD
SUB Engine Track 001 CLASSIFICATION TRACK #1
ESTHERVILLE S. Switch 02-
8268-0 SIMN 77.770 ) INDU MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE
SUB Superior 767
ESTHERVILLE N Switch 02-
8268-0 SIMN 78.450 . INDU MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE
SuUB Superior 767
ESTHERVILLE 02- 02- ESTHERVILLE
8268-0 YARD 70.730 DRO058 YARD
SUB 005 002 CLASSIFICATION TRACK #2
ESTHERVILLE 8268-0 | YARD | 70.760 | DRO5S 02- YARD 02- ESTHERVILLE
SUB ' 005 004  CLASSIFICATION TRACK #4
ESTHERVILLE  g268-0 YARD 70.780 DRos8 2 NoU %% SCRAPYD
SUB ' 005 761
ESTHERVILLE 02- 02-
8268-0 YARD 71.380 DRO058 YARD ENGINE #1 - REMOVED
SUB 503 502
ESTHERVILLE 02- 02- MAXYIELD COOPERATIVE/
8268-0 INDU 77.810 DRO065 INDU
SUB 767 769 SOUTH TAIL
ESTHERVILLE 02- 02- MAXYIELD
8268-0 INDU 78.410 DRO065 INDU
SUB 767 768 COOPERATIVE/NORTH TAIL
Week:4 Day:1 Setup Name: Fort Dodge 4
Setup Tracks
Subdivision Segm Track BMP EMP | Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description User Description
MOORLAND TO FORT FORT DODGE TO
FORT DODGE SUB  8434-0 SIMN 0 8.15
DODGE MOORLAND
FORT DODGE TO EAGLE EAGLE GROVE TO FORT
FORT DODGE SUB 435- IMN 8.1 25,
o ODGE SU 8435-0 S 8.15 5.58 GROVE DODGE
TARA SUB 8425-0 SIMN 58.25 70.17 ROLFE TO MALLARD MALLARD TO ROLFE
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 INDL O 1 DDO083 ?3-6 MOORLAND TO ROELYN MOORLAND TO SOMERS
03- MOORLAND NORTH WEST CONNECTING
ROELYN IND LD 8433-0 YARD 0 0.18 DDO079
107 TRANSFER TRACK
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Track Inspection Reports

Subdivision

ROELYN IND LD

FARNHAMVILLE IND

LD

FORT DODGE SUB

Setup Switches

Subdivision

FORT DODGE
SuB

Setup Tracks
Subdivision

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuUB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE
SuUB

ESTHERVILLE
SuB

ESTHERVILLE

Segm Track BMP EMP Circ7
8433-0 YARD 0.2 0.79 DDO079
8426-0 INDL O 465 DT018
8434-0 INDU 3.52 3.57 DDO074
Segm Track MP  EMP Circ7
03-
8434-0 YARD 7.660 DDO071 011
Week:4 Day:2 Setup Name: Estherville 4
Segm Track BMP @ EMP  Circ7
8253-0 SIMN 0 48.49
8254-0 SIMN 48.49 70.56
8268-0 SIMN 70.56 78.46
8253-0 SIDE 31.03 32.19 DWO038
8254-0 CROS 48.59 48.64 DW022
8254-0 CROS 48.614

SuB

No Switches for this setup
Week:4 Day:3 Setup Name: Laurens 4

Setup Tracks
Subdivision

LAURENS SUB
LAURENS SUB
LAURENS SUB
TARA SUB
TARA SUB
TARA SUB

Segm
8283-0
8282-0
8933-0
8429-0
8424-0
8425-0

Track BMP EMP Circ7 ZTS
SIMN 0 17.17

SIMN 17.17
SIMN
SIMN
SIMN
SIMN

23.11
23.11
29.21

28.46
32.95
58.25
7017

32.95
58.25

No Switches for this setup
Week:4 Day:4 Setup Name: Fort Dodge 4

Setup Tracks

Subdivision

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf...

Segm Track BMP EMP @ Circ7

48.828 DwW022 9

ZTS EFMS Description
03-
110 MOORLAND SETOUT
03- GOWRIE TO
129 FARNHAMVILLE
03-
WHITE TRANSFER
745
User Sw To To
Desc Track ZTS
INDU 03-740
ZTS EFMS Description
GOLDFIELD TO WEST
BEND
EMMETSBURG TO
ESTHERVILLE
ESTHERVILLE TO
SUPERIOR
02-
WEST BEND SIDING
103
T X-OVER MP 485X
269 '

X-OVER OPP MP 48.5X

EFMS Description
ROLFE TO LAURENS
LAURENS TO MARATHON
MARATHON TO ALBERT CITY
MOORLAND TO TARA
TARA TO ROLFE
ROLFE TO MALLARD

ZTS

EFMS Description

Page 23 of 26

User Description
MOORELAND SETOUT

GOWRIE TO
FARNHAMVILLE

WHITE TRANSFER

To Track Description

CARNATION/FRISKIES PET
CARE

User Description

GOLDFIELD TO
EMMETSBURG

EMMETSBURG TO
ESTHERVILLE

ESTHERVILLE TO SUPERIOR

WEST BEND SIDING

CROSS OVER (MAINLINE TO
INDUSTRIAL SPUR)

XOVER OPP MP 48.5

User Description
ROLFE TO LAURENS
LAURENS TO MARATHON
MARATHON TO ALBERT CITY
TARA TO MOORLAND
ROLFE TO TARA
MALLARD TO ROLFE

User Description
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Subdivision

FORT DODGE SUB

FORT DODGE SUB

TARA SUB

ROELYN IND LD

ROELYN IND LD

ROELYN IND LD

Segm

8434-0

8435-0
8425-0

8433-0

8433-0

8433-0

FARNHAMVILLE IND

LD

FORT DODGE SUB

Setup Switches

Subdivision

FORT DODGE
SuB

8426-0

8434-0

Segm Track MP

Track BMP  EMP Circ7 ZTS
SIMN 0 8.15

SIMN 8.15 25.58

SIMN 58.25 70.17

INDL O 1 DD083
YARD 0 0.18 DDO079
YARD 0.2 0.79 DDO079
INDL O 4.65 DTO018
INDU 3.52 3.57 DDO074

EMP | Circ7
03-

8434-0 YARD 7.660 DDO071

Week:4 Day:5 Setup Name: Tara 4

Setup Tracks
Subdivision

TARA SUB

TARA SUB
TARA SUB
TARA SUB

TARA SUB

FARNHAMVILLE
IND LD

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB

TARA SUB
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Segm
8422-0

8423-0
8429-0
8424-0

8423-0

8426-0

8424-0

8424-0

8424-0

8424-0

8422-0

Track BMP

SIMN

SIMN
SIMN
SIMN

SIDE

INDL

INDU

INDU

INDU

INDU

SIDE

0

17.44
29.21
32.95

24.86

45

45.65

45.75

45.84

1.49

EMP

17.44

29.21
32.95
58.25

26.97

4.65

45.04

45.69

45.84

45.87

3.02

011

Circ7

DT023

DT018

DT045

DT045

DT045

DT045

NZ355

EFMS Description

MOORLAND TO FORT
DODGE

FORT DODGE TO EAGLE
GROVE

ROLFE TO MALLARD

Page 24 of 26

User Description

FORT DODGE TO
MOORLAND

EAGLE GROVE TO FORT
DODGE

MALLARD TO ROLFE
MOORLAND TO SOMERS

WEST CONNECTING
TRACK

MOORELAND SETOUT

GOWRIE TO
FARNHAMVILLE

WHITE TRANSFER

To Track Description

CARNATION/FRISKIES PET
CARE

(1)36 MOORLAND TO ROELYN
03- MOORLAND NORTH
107 TRANSFER
03-
110 MOORLAND SETOUT
03- GOWRIE TO
129 FARNHAMVILLE
03-
WHITE TRANSFER
745
User Sw To To
Desc Track ZTS
INDU 03-740
ZTS EFMS Description
GRAND JCT TO GOWRIE
GOWRIE TO MOORLAND
MOORLAND TO TARA
TARA TO ROLFE
03-
CALLENDER SIDING
021
03- GOWRIE TO
129 FARNHAMVILLE
03-
FARMER'S COOP
763
03-
FARMER'S COOP
763
03-
VAN DEIST SUPPLY
764
03-
VAN DEIST SUPPLY
764
07-
GRAND JCT SIDING
105

User Description

GOWRIE TO GRAND
JCT.-THE TARA BR.

MOORLAND TO GOWRIE
TARA TO MOORLAND
ROLFE TO TARA

YARD TRACK #1

GOWRIE TO
FARNHAMVILLE

FARMER'S COOP

FARMER'S COOP

VAN DEIST SUPPLY

VAN DEIST SUPPLY

PASSING

3/27/2017
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Subdivision Segm Track BMP EMP Circ7 ZTS EFMS Description User Description

TARA SUB 8423-0 CROS 25.54 25.59 DT023 77- | CROSSOVER ML- X-OVER M.P. 25.54
' ' 210 CALLENDER SIDING T

No Switches for this setup

https://home.www.uprr.com/emp/engineering/apps/secure/mrs/trk insp svc/reports/reportStart.cf... 3/27/2017
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